CH \$40.00 05324(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM861474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemical Week Associates, LLC		03/31/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	9211 Corporate Boulevard	
Internal Address:	nal Address: 4th Floor	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 20850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0532465	CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-629-2753

Email: cposton@brickergraydon.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Gorman Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite1800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Gorman	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine M. Gorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration of John Sutton#page1.tif source=Declaration of John Sutton#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0913

900821685

DECLARATION OF JOHN SUTTON

The undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

- 1. My name is John Sutton. I am over eighteen (18) years of age, am competent to furnish this declaration, and do so based upon my personal knowledge of the facts stated herein. I offer this declaration on the basis of my personal knowledge.
- 2. I am the Chief Financial Officer of Access Intelligence LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Access Intelligence"). In this capacity, I am aware of the historic business records of Access Intelligence.
- 3. Chemical Week Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CWA") is the record owner of the trademark ("Mark") set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 4. On March 31, 2004, CWA contributed the business of CWA to Access Intelligence, in exchange for 34.5% percentage interest in Access, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of March 31, 2004, as memorialized in the Fourth Amended and Restated Limited Liability Company Agreement of Access.
 - 5. The Mark was included in the contribution of the business of CWA to Access Intelligence.
 - 6. As such, Access Intelligence is the current owner of the Mark.

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 15, 2023.

John Sutton

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

MARK	Reg. No	Class	Goods/Services
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING	532465	38	Monthly Magazine

20200622v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 12/15/2023